

J
SLP(C)No. 5217 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5217/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2001 in MA 48/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi)

TARA CHAND SACHDEVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROHINI KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sanjay Sen,Adv.,
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report. In default the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondent
without further reference to court.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master