

Â

SLP(C)No. 5217 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5217/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2001 in MA 48/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

TARA CHAND SACHDEVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROHINI KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substituted service by way of publication & O.R.)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Petitioner has filed application for effecting
substituted service on respondent No.3. Let the application
be considered by the concerned Registrar. The matter be
placed before the Court after service is complete.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master